

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAS) NO.558/2023

IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.150/2022 WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.18/2022

Mukta w/o Deepak Parkhi and another

Vs.

Lata Wasudeo Mane and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri A.S. Dhore, Advocate for appellants
Shri S.S. Das, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 and 2

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.

DATED : 27/04/2023

The present application is filed by appellants for deleting the name of respondent No.2 as she expired on 15/01/2023. It is claimed by appellants that they are the only legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.2. However, respondent No.1 is also claiming to be the legal representative of respondent No.2. In view thereof, only permission to delete the name of respondent No.2 is sought. In view of the above facts, the application is allowed.

2. Permission is granted to delete the name of respondent No.2 from the array of respondents.

3. The application stands disposed of accordingly.

**CIVIL APPLICATION (CAS) NO.476/2023 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (CAS) NO.477/2023**

1. List both the Civil Applications after vacation for further consideration.
2. In the meanwhile, parties to maintain status-quo as on today in both the matters.

JUDGE

R.S. Sahare