

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**SECOND APPEAL No.150 OF 2023**

(Smt. Rampyaribai Sukhdeoji Daga (dead), through Lrs.1) Chandrashekhar s/o. Sukhdeo  
Daga and others Vs. Pradeep s/o. Chhugaram Khatri and another)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

None for appellants.

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.**  
**DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2023.**

1. Perused.
2. This appeal was dismissed earlier for non-removal of office objections. Upon request made by the appellant the appeal was restored. Thereafter, the delay in filing appeal came to be condoned.
3. None present for the appellants when called. Thus, the casual approach continues.
4. The appeal is dismissed, under Order 41 Rule 17 read with Section 42(1) of the C.P.C., subject to costs of Rs.2,000/-.
5. The restoration application, if filed, shall only be listed before the Court upon payment of costs.

**(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)**