



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Civil Application [MCA] No.1154 of 2023

in

Second Appeal No.150 of 2023

Smt. Rampyaribai Sikhdeoji Daga (Dead) through L.Rs. and others

vs.

Pradeep s/o Chhugaram Khatri and another

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

*Mr. V.P. Deshpande, Advocate for the Applicants.
Mr. S.S. Sarada, Advocate for the Non-Applicants*

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.
DATE : 3rd JULY, 2024.

Heard.

02] The non-applicants have no objection to restore the appeal.

03] For the reasons mentioned in the application, the appeal is restored to file. The application is allowed and disposed of accordingly.

Second Appeal No.150 of 2023:

Costs imposed on the appellants have already been paid.

02] List the matter after two weeks.

**sandesh*

JUDGE