

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 150 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

Smt. Rampyaribai Sukhdeoji Daga (dead)PETITIONER
Through Lrs Chandrashekhar S/o Sukhdeo Daga
And Others

V/S

Pradeep S/o Chhugaram Khatri And AnotherRESPONDENT

VINAY PADMAKAR DESHPANDE for Petitioner
RAHUL M BHANGDE for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 4th March, 2026

P.C. :

MENTIONED OUT OF TURN BY CONSENT OF BOTH
THE SIDE S.O.TO 30/03/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)